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BUREAU OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

BCD-701-1

BCD-701-1.3

BCD-701-1.2

N.T.S.

DETAIL "R"

DETAILS OF ALTERNATE CABLE RACK SUPPORT

SECTION THROUGH FRAME

PLAN-FRAME AND COVER FOR 18"  X 36" JUNCTION BOX

PLAN-FRAME AND COVER FOR 10"  X 36" JUNCTION BOX

END SECTION THROUGH JUNCTION BOXES

DETAILS OF JUNCTION BOX

164

Threaded R.M.C.

reducing coupling

R.M.C.

All pipe ends to be rounded

to insure smooth raceway

with approved ground strap

across expansion sleeve

Insert hemp or jute in

opening between pipes

Cut sleeve to fit joints
where necessary

Rigid Metallic Conduit

(R.M.C.)

R.M.C. sleeve fastened at

downgrade end of coupling

Open for expansion

AA AB BCD

E

Nom.Dia. Nom.Dia.
Ext.Dia. Ext.Dia.Int.Dia. Int.Dia. Reducing

Coupling

Clearance

A B C D
E

2"

3"

3" 3" to 2"

R. M. C. SLEEVE

”"

•"

‚"

‚"

Nominal

5"

2•"

4"

2•"

4"

5"

2•" to 1•"

4" to 3"

5" to 4"

1•" 1.900

2.375

3.500

4.500

1.610

2.067

3.068

4.026

2.875

3.500

4.500

5.563

2.469

3.068

4.026

5.047

ELEVATION

DETAILS OF R.M.C. EXPANSION SLEEVE

BCD-701-1.1

Provide conduit 

Threaded insert tapped 

for •" Dia. bolt N.C., 

Class 2, free fit thread. 

Furnish with bolt •" 

Dia. N.C., Class 2, free 

fit thread, thread 1•" 

long and 1•" O.D. flat 

washer. Galvanize bolts and 

washers according to ASTM A 153.

USE NOMINAL DIMENSIONS OF JUNCTION BOX SIZES 

FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES. REFER TO DETAILS ON 

THIS SHEET FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS.

Utilize Junction box cover

without D.O.T. logo

for all intersections and

bridges on local roads.

Hot-dip galvanize  

1‚" X 1‚" X‚"  's

after fabrication

Hot-dip galvanize 1‚" X 1‚" X‚"  's

according to ASTM A 153 after 

fabrication

163

Install  Expansion sleeves at all Fixed and Expansion joints and

elsewhere as shown or approved. R.M.C. and hot-dip galvanize 

all fittings.

R.M.C. AND JUNCTION BOX DETAILS

NOTES:

1.  Letters have •" 

  stroke, depressed „"

2.  E - Denotes 1‚" X ‚" X 8"

   Steel anchors (8 required)

3. Ensure that frame and anchors are

  structural steel

NOTE:

Supports in side walls only.

Galvanize coupling, bolts &  washers according to 

ASTM A 153. Ensure that coupling is hexagonal 

shaped, threaded continuously with •" Dia. N.C.  Class 2 Free Fit. 

Use•" Dia bolts.N.C. Class 2 Free Fit with hexagonal heads •" long.

Use 1•" O.D. flat washers.
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